## Join city of Carrollton employees to support the United Way

INDIAN CREEK GOLF CLUB 1650 W. Frankford Road Carrollton, Texas 75007

SATURDAY, NOVEMBER 10 7:00 a.m. 8:00 a.m. Registration Shotgun Start

#### **INCLUDES**

Lunch
Green fee/cart fee
Free practice balls
4 person scramble
Closest to the pin
Longest putt
Longest drive
Goody Bags
Win prizes!

Buy Mulligans & putting string before play!
For more information, please contact:
Katie Mayes 972-466-3539

Katie.mayes@cityofcarrollton.com

or

Elizabeth Arauz 972-466-5755 Elizabeth.arauz@cityofcarrollton.com



"Although there are United Ways all over the country, each is a separate incorporated entity. You may contribute to any United Way you choose, but contributions collected by United Way of Metropolitan Dallas fund programs in the Dallas area."

United Way of Metropolitan Dallas, Inc.

INDIAN CREEK GOLF CLUB Indian Creek Golf Club offers two 18-hole championship golf courses, a fully stocked pro shop and our remodeled 19th Hole Bar and Grill. Architect, Jeffery Brauer's newly renovated Creek Course takes full advantage of the lush surroundings, thousands of mature trees and the Trinity River that flows alongside several of the holes.

#### THE GOLF SHOP

No golf club is complete without the fully stocked pro shop. Indian Creek's newly renovated Golf Shop was ranked in the top five pro shops in the DFW area by Avidgolfer Magazine in 2003. The best and latest equipment and apparel is available to maximize your playing experience.



#### THE 19th HOLE BAR & GRILL

The 19th Hole Bar & Grill seats 100+ guests and provides the perfect way to cap off a day of golf. New renovations provide a comfortable and elegant environment to relax or watch one of four flat screen TV's including a 65" Sony widescreen. A full bar and dining menu selection is available.

#### THE PAVILION

Indian Creek offers a wonderful outdoor facility made of Austin Stone, equipped with lights, ceiling fans, PA system, scoreboard, and seating for up to 200+ guests. Corporate outings, golf tournaments and private parties are easily accommodated in a spacious and casual atmosphere.

# Give through Golf!

(All proceeds benefit the United Way)

Individual players are welcome! If you don't have a team, don't worry, we can place you on one.

Golfer Package- \$85 per player

#### HOLE SPONSORSHIP

Bronze Sponsor – \$250 Your signage on a hole and one complimentary player

Silver Sponsor – \$750 Signage on a hole, flyer recognition and one complimentary FOURsome

Gold Sponsor - \$1,250 Signage on a hole, flyer recognition, one complimentary FOURsome and sponsorship of a prize hole.

To reserve your spot, fill out the attached registration form or download it at <a href="https://www.cityofcarrollton.com">www.cityofcarrollton.com</a> (United Way Golf Tournament) and mail to Katie Mayes or Elizabeth Arauz, 1945 E. Jackson Road, Carrollton, Texas 75006 by October 29th.

I am unable to attend, but wish to enclose a donation to the United Way in the amount of \$\_\_\_\_\_by check/cash.

For more information, please contact:
Katie Mayes 972-466-3539
Katie.mayes@cityofcarrollton.com or
Elizabeth Arauz 972-466-5755
Elizabeth.arauz@cityofcarrollton.com

Individual players are welcome! If you don't have a team, don't worry, we can place you on one.

### TEAM NAME:

Player # 1:
Player # 2:
Player # 3:
Player # 4:
Contact person:
Phono #:

Please make checks payable to the City of Carrollton and submit your registration no later than October 29th to Katie Mayes or Elizabeth Arauz, 1945 E. Jackson Road, Carrollton, Texas 75006 or email to Katie.Mayes@cityofcarrollton.com or Elizabeth.arauz@cityofcarrollton.com

Total enclosed: \$\_\_\_\_\_

A special thank you to Indian Creek Golf Club staff!

For offi	ce use only:
Total Paid: \$ Date Paid: Paid To:	

At United Way, what matters are results.

United Way of Metropolitan Dallas is the largest private funding source of health and human services in North Texas, but it does not stop there. Beyond simply providing resources for needs, we show our donors results from those investments; tangible, credible evidence that your gift is making the largest impact, working for the greatest good, and improving lives of those who need help most.

United Way volunteers and staff members are committed to being the most compelling philanthropic investment in our community by holding ourselves and our partner agencies to the highest standards of accountability and focusing on what matters most: results.

Results like fewer high school dropouts, more senior adults living independently, more children immunized, and greater assistance for families in crisis. Results that make our community a better place to live—results that improve our quality of life. Results you can read about on our Web site and participate with in real time.

This is a vision we are dedicated to, and one you can join and help us achieve. For more than 80 years, community leaders from all walks of life have given financial support, time, and energy to United Way. These volunteer efforts have made our region more compassionate and caring, empowering us to touch lives with help and hope.

If you are up to the challenge, please join us, and discover  $\overset{\bullet}{\text{matters.}}$ 

United Way of Metropolitan Dallas, Inc.

# 2007 United Way Golf Tournament





Saturday, November 10

1650 W. Frankford Road 972-466-9850